
Model No:QZ-011

MODE D'EMPLOI
Ventilateur pliable rechargeable



Ventilateur de Circulation d'Air Rechargeabl

DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT

！
Merci beaucoup d'avoir choisi notre ventilateur. Veuillez 
lire attentivement le manuel avant de l'utiliser et le 
conserver pour référence ultérieure.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES

Ce ventilateur de circulation d'air rechargeable est conçu pour 
le bureau et la maison. Avec une batterie 18650 intégrée, sa 
vitesse du vent est réglable de 1 à 8 vitesses. (Vent naturel à 9 
vitesses). La hauteur du ventilateur peut être ajustée par tige 
télescopique. Il peut être utilisé comme ventilateur de bureau et 
ventilateur de sol. Il est facile à plier et stocker.

* Numéro de Modèle.: QZ-011

* Temps de charge: 4 heures * Minuteur: 1-8 heures
* Temps de  Travail:4-10 heures
* Puissance d'Entrée: DC12.6V, 1A

* Puissance Nominale: 15W

* Données de l'adaptateur:
   Entrée: AC100-240V, 50/60Hz; Sortie: DC12.6V, 1A
* Taille du produit (mm):
   280x280x137 (plié), 280x280x535 (ventilateur de bureau), 
   280x280x940 (ventilateur de sol)

* Poids du produit: ≈2200g (ventilateur + adaptateur + télécommande)

* Capacité de la Batterie:
   3pcs 18650 batteries au lithium-ion, 12,6V 2600mAh / chaque batterie
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10 inch Rechargeable Air Circulating Fan
USER MANUAL

Model No.:QZ-011

Many thanks to choosing our fan. Please read the manual carefully before using 
and keep them for future reference.

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION

This Rechargeable air circulating fan is design for office and home use. It is 
build-in 18650 battery, adjustable wind speed from 1 to 8 gear. (Natural wind at 9 
gear). The height of the fan can be adjusted by telescopic rod. It can be used as 
desktop fan and floor fan. It can be folded and stored.

SPECIFICATIONS 

* Model No.: QZ-011
* Power Input: DC12.6V, 1A
* Rated Power: 13.5W
* Adapter data:
   Input: AC100-240V, 50/60Hz; Output: DC12.6V, 1A
* Product size (mm): 
   280x280x137 (folded), 280x280x535 (desktop fan), 280x280x940 (floor fan)
* Product weight: ≈2200g (fan+adapter+remote controler)
* Battery Capacity: 
   3pcs 18650 lithium ion batteries, 12.6V 2600mAh / each battery
* Charging Time: 6 hours
* Working Time: 3~10 hours 
* Timer: 1~8 hours
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INTRODUCTION DE BASE

Many thanks to choosing our fan. Please read the manual carefully before using 

This Rechargeable air circulating fan is design for office and home use. It is 
build-in 18650 battery, adjustable wind speed from 1 to 8 gear. (Natural wind at 9 
gear). The height of the fan can be adjusted by telescopic rod. It can be used as 
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Filet arrière fixe

Tige télescopique réglable

Dispositif de verrouillage

Base rotative

Éan d'affichage

Commutateur
Vitesse

Tournant
Minuteur

Télécommande
(Pour la première utilisation, 
retirez l'isolation de la batterie)

Tournant 

Vent Naturel

Vitesse 

Minuteur

Filet avant amovible

Poignée 
Portable

Télécommande

Adaptateur

BASIC INTRODUCTION
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TAILLE DU PRODUIT (MM)

03

OPÉRATIONS

1.Pendant qu'il est plié, 
Soulevez le ventilateur.

2.Ouvrez le ventilateur 
en suivant le sens de 
la flèche.

3.Ouvrez le ventilateur, 
ajustez l'angle à la verticale, 
puis verrouillez la poignée 
dans le sens des aiguilles 
d'une montre

Ne penchez pas
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4.Angle réglable de 180 ° 
vers le haut et vers le bas.

5.Hauteur réglable. 
Faites attention à tirer 
doucement la tige vers 
le haut ou vers le bas.

6.Veuillez tourner le 
dispositif de poignée dans 
le sens antihoraire pour le 
déverrouiller.

7.Abaissez le tube 
dans sa position 
d'origine et le pliez.
 

8.Retirez la vis au-dessus 
du filetà l'aide d'un tournevis.
Tenez le filet avec les deux 
mains et tournez dans le sens 
inverse des aiguilles d'une 
montre pour l'ouvrir.

9.Retirez le filet pour 
nettoyer la poussière.Utilisez 
un chiffon humide pour 
essuyer légèrement le corps 
de la machine. Lavage 
interdit à l'eau.

10.Visez la position 
«△» pour assembler 
le filet.

11.Tenez le filet du ventilateur 
et tournez-le dans le sens des 
aiguilles d'une montre jusqu'à 
«△» pour serrer. Installez 
les vis avec un tournevis.

12.La flèche indique 
l'interface de charge CC.

Étape de stockage ①

Viser à Viser à 

②
Étape de stockage
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INSTRUCTION FOR USE
1. Connect the fan to the adapter (12.6V/1A) to charging (at the bottom of the 
base). 
2.When the indicator light         flashes, that means remind of power shotage, please 
charge it on time. (Please turn off the fan when charging, or can not charge.) The 
indicator light        will stop flashes after fulling charging
3. Keep the fan upright, Adjust the telescopic rod to the appropriate height or 
angle, controlled the fan by the button of the base or remote controler.

FUNCTION INTRODUCTION 

1. Switch:
Press the switch button        , The fan run in first speed, press again, the fan turn 
off. (Note: the remote control cannot control the fan on/off. )
2. Speed adjustment:
After the fan is turned on, press the wind speed button         or remote control. 
Speed from 1-8 gear. Maximum speed is 8 gear.
3. Natural wind:
a. Fan base operation: When the fan is running at 8 gear, press the wind speed   
again, the fan enters 9 gear natural wind mode, the indicator        will light up, the 
wind speed will switch from 1 to 8 gear. When press the wind speed button again, 
the fan will return to 1 gear, the indicator light        will turn off.  
b. Remote control operation: When the fan is in any gear, press the natural wind 
button        ,the fan enter 9 gear natural wind mode, the indicator         will light up. 
Press the natural wind button again, the fan returns to the original gear, the 
indicator light turn off.
4. Rotating:
When the fan is running, press the rotation button or remote control        , the fan 
rotation indicator         will turn on, the rotation function open, rotation angle about 
90°. Press the rotation button again, this function and indicator will turn off.

5.Timer:
When the fan is running, press the timer button or remote control          , the fan can 
shut down automatically according to the set time within 1～8 hours. When the 
shut down time is set, the timing shutdown indicator h will on, the fan enters the 
timed shut down state. Each press adds an hour, when it is adjusted to 8h, then 
press again, the timing function will be turn off. The indicator will turn off.

CAUTIOCS 
1. Please use the adapter product original supply, ensure that the voltage (Power 
adapter input AC100-240V,50/60Hz；Output：DC12.6V，1A ) indicated on the 
rating label matches the input voltage before plugging in the appliance.
2. In order to avoid electric shock, any part should not contact with water.
3. Cannot have any object to block the air inlet/outlet.
4. Please use this product at 0~40℃, don’t put the fan in the bathroom, wet and 
very hot place to avoid damage to the product.
5. Please keep the fan away from soft objects such as curtains and door curtains, 
so as not to get involved in the fan.
6. When the power cord or product is found to be damaged or unsafe, please stop 
using it, contact the product maintenance center for inspection and maintenance, 
and do not check it by yourself.
7. Remove the power plug before cleaning or moving the product.
8. When the fan is not used for a long time, please remove the power plug, so as 
not to shorten the product life and cause accidents or dangers in the standby state 
for a long time.
9. Be careful not to let children touch or play with the product.
10. The product should be kept clean and maintained regularly.
11. Do not allow persons with physical disabilities, mental impairment and lack of 
experience or knowledge of the product (including children) to use the product 
alone. If necessary, use the product under the supervision of responsible adults.
12. Don’t split the product by yourself to avoid damage to the product or electric 
shock.
13. Do not put the fingers and other body parts or debris into the fan to avoid injury 
and damage the product
14. Don’t put wet towels or wet rags on the product casually to avoid leakage and 
electric shock.
15. Do not touch the button when remove the protective cover, to avoid accidents 
in product operation.
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INTRODUCTION DES FONCTIONS

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

1.Commutateur:
Appuyez sur le bouton de commutateur       , le ventilateur 
fonctionne à la première vitesse, appuyez à nouveau, le ventila-
teur s'éteint. (Remarque: la télécommande ne peut pas contrôler 
le ventilateur marche / arrêt. )
2.Réglage de la vitesse:
Une fois le ventilateur allumé, appuyez sur le bouton de vitesse du 
vent       ou sur la télécommande. Vitesse de 1 à 8 vitesses. La 
vitesse maximale est de 8 vitesses.

2.Lorsque le voyant       clignote, cela signifie que la batterie est 
faible, veuillez la charger à temps. (Veuillez éteindre le ventila-
teur lors de charge, sinon la charge ne sera pas possible.) Après 
une charge complète, le voyant       cesse de clignoter

1.Connectez le ventilateur à l'adaptateur (12,6V/1A) pour char-
ger (en bas de la base).

3.Gardez le ventilateur droit, ajustez la tige télescopique à la 
hauteur ou à l'angle approprié, le contrôlez par le bouton de la 
base ou de la télécommande.
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INSTRUCTION FOR USE
1. Connect the fan to the adapter (12.6V/1A) to charging (at the bottom of the 
base). 
2.When the indicator light         flashes, that means remind of power shotage, please 
charge it on time. (Please turn off the fan when charging, or can not charge.) The 
indicator light        will stop flashes after fulling charging
3. Keep the fan upright, Adjust the telescopic rod to the appropriate height or 
angle, controlled the fan by the button of the base or remote controler.

FUNCTION INTRODUCTION 

1. Switch:
Press the switch button        , The fan run in first speed, press again, the fan turn 
off. (Note: the remote control cannot control the fan on/off. )
2. Speed adjustment:
After the fan is turned on, press the wind speed button         or remote control. 
Speed from 1-8 gear. Maximum speed is 8 gear.
3. Natural wind:
a. Fan base operation: When the fan is running at 8 gear, press the wind speed   
again, the fan enters 9 gear natural wind mode, the indicator        will light up, the 
wind speed will switch from 1 to 8 gear. When press the wind speed button again, 
the fan will return to 1 gear, the indicator light        will turn off.  
b. Remote control operation: When the fan is in any gear, press the natural wind 
button        ,the fan enter 9 gear natural wind mode, the indicator         will light up. 
Press the natural wind button again, the fan returns to the original gear, the 
indicator light turn off.
4. Rotating:
When the fan is running, press the rotation button or remote control        , the fan 
rotation indicator         will turn on, the rotation function open, rotation angle about 
90°. Press the rotation button again, this function and indicator will turn off.

5.Timer:
When the fan is running, press the timer button or remote control          , the fan can 
shut down automatically according to the set time within 1～8 hours. When the 
shut down time is set, the timing shutdown indicator h will on, the fan enters the 
timed shut down state. Each press adds an hour, when it is adjusted to 8h, then 
press again, the timing function will be turn off. The indicator will turn off.

CAUTIOCS 
1. Please use the adapter product original supply, ensure that the voltage (Power 
adapter input AC100-240V,50/60Hz；Output：DC12.6V，1A ) indicated on the 
rating label matches the input voltage before plugging in the appliance.
2. In order to avoid electric shock, any part should not contact with water.
3. Cannot have any object to block the air inlet/outlet.
4. Please use this product at 0~40℃, don’t put the fan in the bathroom, wet and 
very hot place to avoid damage to the product.
5. Please keep the fan away from soft objects such as curtains and door curtains, 
so as not to get involved in the fan.
6. When the power cord or product is found to be damaged or unsafe, please stop 
using it, contact the product maintenance center for inspection and maintenance, 
and do not check it by yourself.
7. Remove the power plug before cleaning or moving the product.
8. When the fan is not used for a long time, please remove the power plug, so as 
not to shorten the product life and cause accidents or dangers in the standby state 
for a long time.
9. Be careful not to let children touch or play with the product.
10. The product should be kept clean and maintained regularly.
11. Do not allow persons with physical disabilities, mental impairment and lack of 
experience or knowledge of the product (including children) to use the product 
alone. If necessary, use the product under the supervision of responsible adults.
12. Don’t split the product by yourself to avoid damage to the product or electric 
shock.
13. Do not put the fingers and other body parts or debris into the fan to avoid injury 
and damage the product
14. Don’t put wet towels or wet rags on the product casually to avoid leakage and 
electric shock.
15. Do not touch the button when remove the protective cover, to avoid accidents 
in product operation.
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INSTRUCTION FOR USE
1. Connect the fan to the adapter (12.6V/1A) to charging (at the bottom of the 
base). 
2.When the indicator light         flashes, that means remind of power shotage, please 
charge it on time. (Please turn off the fan when charging, or can not charge.) The 
indicator light        will stop flashes after fulling charging
3. Keep the fan upright, Adjust the telescopic rod to the appropriate height or 
angle, controlled the fan by the button of the base or remote controler.

FUNCTION INTRODUCTION 

1. Switch:
Press the switch button        , The fan run in first speed, press again, the fan turn 
off. (Note: the remote control cannot control the fan on/off. )
2. Speed adjustment:
After the fan is turned on, press the wind speed button         or remote control. 
Speed from 1-8 gear. Maximum speed is 8 gear.
3. Natural wind:
a. Fan base operation: When the fan is running at 8 gear, press the wind speed   
again, the fan enters 9 gear natural wind mode, the indicator        will light up, the 
wind speed will switch from 1 to 8 gear. When press the wind speed button again, 
the fan will return to 1 gear, the indicator light        will turn off.  
b. Remote control operation: When the fan is in any gear, press the natural wind 
button        ,the fan enter 9 gear natural wind mode, the indicator         will light up. 
Press the natural wind button again, the fan returns to the original gear, the 
indicator light turn off.
4. Rotating:
When the fan is running, press the rotation button or remote control        , the fan 
rotation indicator         will turn on, the rotation function open, rotation angle about 
90°. Press the rotation button again, this function and indicator will turn off.

5.Timer:
When the fan is running, press the timer button or remote control          , the fan can 
shut down automatically according to the set time within 1～8 hours. When the 
shut down time is set, the timing shutdown indicator h will on, the fan enters the 
timed shut down state. Each press adds an hour, when it is adjusted to 8h, then 
press again, the timing function will be turn off. The indicator will turn off.

CAUTIOCS 
1. Please use the adapter product original supply, ensure that the voltage (Power 
adapter input AC100-240V,50/60Hz；Output：DC12.6V，1A ) indicated on the 
rating label matches the input voltage before plugging in the appliance.
2. In order to avoid electric shock, any part should not contact with water.
3. Cannot have any object to block the air inlet/outlet.
4. Please use this product at 0~40℃, don’t put the fan in the bathroom, wet and 
very hot place to avoid damage to the product.
5. Please keep the fan away from soft objects such as curtains and door curtains, 
so as not to get involved in the fan.
6. When the power cord or product is found to be damaged or unsafe, please stop 
using it, contact the product maintenance center for inspection and maintenance, 
and do not check it by yourself.
7. Remove the power plug before cleaning or moving the product.
8. When the fan is not used for a long time, please remove the power plug, so as 
not to shorten the product life and cause accidents or dangers in the standby state 
for a long time.
9. Be careful not to let children touch or play with the product.
10. The product should be kept clean and maintained regularly.
11. Do not allow persons with physical disabilities, mental impairment and lack of 
experience or knowledge of the product (including children) to use the product 
alone. If necessary, use the product under the supervision of responsible adults.
12. Don’t split the product by yourself to avoid damage to the product or electric 
shock.
13. Do not put the fingers and other body parts or debris into the fan to avoid injury 
and damage the product
14. Don’t put wet towels or wet rags on the product casually to avoid leakage and 
electric shock.
15. Do not touch the button when remove the protective cover, to avoid accidents 
in product operation.
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INSTRUCTION FOR USE
1. Connect the fan to the adapter (12.6V/1A) to charging (at the bottom of the 
base). 
2.When the indicator light         flashes, that means remind of power shotage, please 
charge it on time. (Please turn off the fan when charging, or can not charge.) The 
indicator light        will stop flashes after fulling charging
3. Keep the fan upright, Adjust the telescopic rod to the appropriate height or 
angle, controlled the fan by the button of the base or remote controler.

FUNCTION INTRODUCTION 

1. Switch:
Press the switch button        , The fan run in first speed, press again, the fan turn 
off. (Note: the remote control cannot control the fan on/off. )
2. Speed adjustment:
After the fan is turned on, press the wind speed button         or remote control. 
Speed from 1-8 gear. Maximum speed is 8 gear.
3. Natural wind:
a. Fan base operation: When the fan is running at 8 gear, press the wind speed   
again, the fan enters 9 gear natural wind mode, the indicator        will light up, the 
wind speed will switch from 1 to 8 gear. When press the wind speed button again, 
the fan will return to 1 gear, the indicator light        will turn off.  
b. Remote control operation: When the fan is in any gear, press the natural wind 
button        ,the fan enter 9 gear natural wind mode, the indicator         will light up. 
Press the natural wind button again, the fan returns to the original gear, the 
indicator light turn off.
4. Rotating:
When the fan is running, press the rotation button or remote control        , the fan 
rotation indicator         will turn on, the rotation function open, rotation angle about 
90°. Press the rotation button again, this function and indicator will turn off.

5.Timer:
When the fan is running, press the timer button or remote control          , the fan can 
shut down automatically according to the set time within 1～8 hours. When the 
shut down time is set, the timing shutdown indicator h will on, the fan enters the 
timed shut down state. Each press adds an hour, when it is adjusted to 8h, then 
press again, the timing function will be turn off. The indicator will turn off.

CAUTIOCS 
1. Please use the adapter product original supply, ensure that the voltage (Power 
adapter input AC100-240V,50/60Hz；Output：DC12.6V，1A ) indicated on the 
rating label matches the input voltage before plugging in the appliance.
2. In order to avoid electric shock, any part should not contact with water.
3. Cannot have any object to block the air inlet/outlet.
4. Please use this product at 0~40℃, don’t put the fan in the bathroom, wet and 
very hot place to avoid damage to the product.
5. Please keep the fan away from soft objects such as curtains and door curtains, 
so as not to get involved in the fan.
6. When the power cord or product is found to be damaged or unsafe, please stop 
using it, contact the product maintenance center for inspection and maintenance, 
and do not check it by yourself.
7. Remove the power plug before cleaning or moving the product.
8. When the fan is not used for a long time, please remove the power plug, so as 
not to shorten the product life and cause accidents or dangers in the standby state 
for a long time.
9. Be careful not to let children touch or play with the product.
10. The product should be kept clean and maintained regularly.
11. Do not allow persons with physical disabilities, mental impairment and lack of 
experience or knowledge of the product (including children) to use the product 
alone. If necessary, use the product under the supervision of responsible adults.
12. Don’t split the product by yourself to avoid damage to the product or electric 
shock.
13. Do not put the fingers and other body parts or debris into the fan to avoid injury 
and damage the product
14. Don’t put wet towels or wet rags on the product casually to avoid leakage and 
electric shock.
15. Do not touch the button when remove the protective cover, to avoid accidents 
in product operation.
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INSTRUCTION FOR USE
1. Connect the fan to the adapter (12.6V/1A) to charging (at the bottom of the 
base). 
2.When the indicator light         flashes, that means remind of power shotage, please 
charge it on time. (Please turn off the fan when charging, or can not charge.) The 
indicator light        will stop flashes after fulling charging
3. Keep the fan upright, Adjust the telescopic rod to the appropriate height or 
angle, controlled the fan by the button of the base or remote controler.

FUNCTION INTRODUCTION 

1. Switch:
Press the switch button        , The fan run in first speed, press again, the fan turn 
off. (Note: the remote control cannot control the fan on/off. )
2. Speed adjustment:
After the fan is turned on, press the wind speed button         or remote control. 
Speed from 1-8 gear. Maximum speed is 8 gear.
3. Natural wind:
a. Fan base operation: When the fan is running at 8 gear, press the wind speed   
again, the fan enters 9 gear natural wind mode, the indicator        will light up, the 
wind speed will switch from 1 to 8 gear. When press the wind speed button again, 
the fan will return to 1 gear, the indicator light        will turn off.  
b. Remote control operation: When the fan is in any gear, press the natural wind 
button        ,the fan enter 9 gear natural wind mode, the indicator         will light up. 
Press the natural wind button again, the fan returns to the original gear, the 
indicator light turn off.
4. Rotating:
When the fan is running, press the rotation button or remote control        , the fan 
rotation indicator         will turn on, the rotation function open, rotation angle about 
90°. Press the rotation button again, this function and indicator will turn off.

5.Timer:
When the fan is running, press the timer button or remote control          , the fan can 
shut down automatically according to the set time within 1～8 hours. When the 
shut down time is set, the timing shutdown indicator h will on, the fan enters the 
timed shut down state. Each press adds an hour, when it is adjusted to 8h, then 
press again, the timing function will be turn off. The indicator will turn off.

CAUTIOCS 
1. Please use the adapter product original supply, ensure that the voltage (Power 
adapter input AC100-240V,50/60Hz；Output：DC12.6V，1A ) indicated on the 
rating label matches the input voltage before plugging in the appliance.
2. In order to avoid electric shock, any part should not contact with water.
3. Cannot have any object to block the air inlet/outlet.
4. Please use this product at 0~40℃, don’t put the fan in the bathroom, wet and 
very hot place to avoid damage to the product.
5. Please keep the fan away from soft objects such as curtains and door curtains, 
so as not to get involved in the fan.
6. When the power cord or product is found to be damaged or unsafe, please stop 
using it, contact the product maintenance center for inspection and maintenance, 
and do not check it by yourself.
7. Remove the power plug before cleaning or moving the product.
8. When the fan is not used for a long time, please remove the power plug, so as 
not to shorten the product life and cause accidents or dangers in the standby state 
for a long time.
9. Be careful not to let children touch or play with the product.
10. The product should be kept clean and maintained regularly.
11. Do not allow persons with physical disabilities, mental impairment and lack of 
experience or knowledge of the product (including children) to use the product 
alone. If necessary, use the product under the supervision of responsible adults.
12. Don’t split the product by yourself to avoid damage to the product or electric 
shock.
13. Do not put the fingers and other body parts or debris into the fan to avoid injury 
and damage the product
14. Don’t put wet towels or wet rags on the product casually to avoid leakage and 
electric shock.
15. Do not touch the button when remove the protective cover, to avoid accidents 
in product operation.
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INSTRUCTION FOR USE
1. Connect the fan to the adapter (12.6V/1A) to charging (at the bottom of the 
base). 
2.When the indicator light         flashes, that means remind of power shotage, please 
charge it on time. (Please turn off the fan when charging, or can not charge.) The 
indicator light        will stop flashes after fulling charging
3. Keep the fan upright, Adjust the telescopic rod to the appropriate height or 
angle, controlled the fan by the button of the base or remote controler.

FUNCTION INTRODUCTION 

1. Switch:
Press the switch button        , The fan run in first speed, press again, the fan turn 
off. (Note: the remote control cannot control the fan on/off. )
2. Speed adjustment:
After the fan is turned on, press the wind speed button         or remote control. 
Speed from 1-8 gear. Maximum speed is 8 gear.
3. Natural wind:
a. Fan base operation: When the fan is running at 8 gear, press the wind speed   
again, the fan enters 9 gear natural wind mode, the indicator        will light up, the 
wind speed will switch from 1 to 8 gear. When press the wind speed button again, 
the fan will return to 1 gear, the indicator light        will turn off.  
b. Remote control operation: When the fan is in any gear, press the natural wind 
button        ,the fan enter 9 gear natural wind mode, the indicator         will light up. 
Press the natural wind button again, the fan returns to the original gear, the 
indicator light turn off.
4. Rotating:
When the fan is running, press the rotation button or remote control        , the fan 
rotation indicator         will turn on, the rotation function open, rotation angle about 
90°. Press the rotation button again, this function and indicator will turn off.

5.Timer:
When the fan is running, press the timer button or remote control          , the fan can 
shut down automatically according to the set time within 1～8 hours. When the 
shut down time is set, the timing shutdown indicator h will on, the fan enters the 
timed shut down state. Each press adds an hour, when it is adjusted to 8h, then 
press again, the timing function will be turn off. The indicator will turn off.

CAUTIOCS 
1. Please use the adapter product original supply, ensure that the voltage (Power 
adapter input AC100-240V,50/60Hz；Output：DC12.6V，1A ) indicated on the 
rating label matches the input voltage before plugging in the appliance.
2. In order to avoid electric shock, any part should not contact with water.
3. Cannot have any object to block the air inlet/outlet.
4. Please use this product at 0~40℃, don’t put the fan in the bathroom, wet and 
very hot place to avoid damage to the product.
5. Please keep the fan away from soft objects such as curtains and door curtains, 
so as not to get involved in the fan.
6. When the power cord or product is found to be damaged or unsafe, please stop 
using it, contact the product maintenance center for inspection and maintenance, 
and do not check it by yourself.
7. Remove the power plug before cleaning or moving the product.
8. When the fan is not used for a long time, please remove the power plug, so as 
not to shorten the product life and cause accidents or dangers in the standby state 
for a long time.
9. Be careful not to let children touch or play with the product.
10. The product should be kept clean and maintained regularly.
11. Do not allow persons with physical disabilities, mental impairment and lack of 
experience or knowledge of the product (including children) to use the product 
alone. If necessary, use the product under the supervision of responsible adults.
12. Don’t split the product by yourself to avoid damage to the product or electric 
shock.
13. Do not put the fingers and other body parts or debris into the fan to avoid injury 
and damage the product
14. Don’t put wet towels or wet rags on the product casually to avoid leakage and 
electric shock.
15. Do not touch the button when remove the protective cover, to avoid accidents 
in product operation.
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INSTRUCTION FOR USE
1. Connect the fan to the adapter (12.6V/1A) to charging (at the bottom of the 
base). 
2.When the indicator light         flashes, that means remind of power shotage, please 
charge it on time. (Please turn off the fan when charging, or can not charge.) The 
indicator light        will stop flashes after fulling charging
3. Keep the fan upright, Adjust the telescopic rod to the appropriate height or 
angle, controlled the fan by the button of the base or remote controler.

FUNCTION INTRODUCTION 

1. Switch:
Press the switch button        , The fan run in first speed, press again, the fan turn 
off. (Note: the remote control cannot control the fan on/off. )
2. Speed adjustment:
After the fan is turned on, press the wind speed button         or remote control. 
Speed from 1-8 gear. Maximum speed is 8 gear.
3. Natural wind:
a. Fan base operation: When the fan is running at 8 gear, press the wind speed   
again, the fan enters 9 gear natural wind mode, the indicator        will light up, the 
wind speed will switch from 1 to 8 gear. When press the wind speed button again, 
the fan will return to 1 gear, the indicator light        will turn off.  
b. Remote control operation: When the fan is in any gear, press the natural wind 
button        ,the fan enter 9 gear natural wind mode, the indicator         will light up. 
Press the natural wind button again, the fan returns to the original gear, the 
indicator light turn off.
4. Rotating:
When the fan is running, press the rotation button or remote control        , the fan 
rotation indicator         will turn on, the rotation function open, rotation angle about 
90°. Press the rotation button again, this function and indicator will turn off.

5.Timer:
When the fan is running, press the timer button or remote control          , the fan can 
shut down automatically according to the set time within 1～8 hours. When the 
shut down time is set, the timing shutdown indicator h will on, the fan enters the 
timed shut down state. Each press adds an hour, when it is adjusted to 8h, then 
press again, the timing function will be turn off. The indicator will turn off.

CAUTIOCS 
1. Please use the adapter product original supply, ensure that the voltage (Power 
adapter input AC100-240V,50/60Hz；Output：DC12.6V，1A ) indicated on the 
rating label matches the input voltage before plugging in the appliance.
2. In order to avoid electric shock, any part should not contact with water.
3. Cannot have any object to block the air inlet/outlet.
4. Please use this product at 0~40℃, don’t put the fan in the bathroom, wet and 
very hot place to avoid damage to the product.
5. Please keep the fan away from soft objects such as curtains and door curtains, 
so as not to get involved in the fan.
6. When the power cord or product is found to be damaged or unsafe, please stop 
using it, contact the product maintenance center for inspection and maintenance, 
and do not check it by yourself.
7. Remove the power plug before cleaning or moving the product.
8. When the fan is not used for a long time, please remove the power plug, so as 
not to shorten the product life and cause accidents or dangers in the standby state 
for a long time.
9. Be careful not to let children touch or play with the product.
10. The product should be kept clean and maintained regularly.
11. Do not allow persons with physical disabilities, mental impairment and lack of 
experience or knowledge of the product (including children) to use the product 
alone. If necessary, use the product under the supervision of responsible adults.
12. Don’t split the product by yourself to avoid damage to the product or electric 
shock.
13. Do not put the fingers and other body parts or debris into the fan to avoid injury 
and damage the product
14. Don’t put wet towels or wet rags on the product casually to avoid leakage and 
electric shock.
15. Do not touch the button when remove the protective cover, to avoid accidents 
in product operation.
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angle, controlled the fan by the button of the base or remote controler.
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Press the switch button        , The fan run in first speed, press again, the fan turn 
off. (Note: the remote control cannot control the fan on/off. )
2. Speed adjustment:
After the fan is turned on, press the wind speed button         or remote control. 
Speed from 1-8 gear. Maximum speed is 8 gear.
3. Natural wind:
a. Fan base operation: When the fan is running at 8 gear, press the wind speed   
again, the fan enters 9 gear natural wind mode, the indicator        will light up, the 
wind speed will switch from 1 to 8 gear. When press the wind speed button again, 
the fan will return to 1 gear, the indicator light        will turn off.  
b. Remote control operation: When the fan is in any gear, press the natural wind 
button        ,the fan enter 9 gear natural wind mode, the indicator         will light up. 
Press the natural wind button again, the fan returns to the original gear, the 
indicator light turn off.
4. Rotating:
When the fan is running, press the rotation button or remote control        , the fan 
rotation indicator         will turn on, the rotation function open, rotation angle about 
90°. Press the rotation button again, this function and indicator will turn off.

5.Timer:
When the fan is running, press the timer button or remote control          , the fan can 
shut down automatically according to the set time within 1～8 hours. When the 
shut down time is set, the timing shutdown indicator h will on, the fan enters the 
timed shut down state. Each press adds an hour, when it is adjusted to 8h, then 
press again, the timing function will be turn off. The indicator will turn off.

CAUTIOCS 
1. Please use the adapter product original supply, ensure that the voltage (Power 
adapter input AC100-240V,50/60Hz；Output：DC12.6V，1A ) indicated on the 
rating label matches the input voltage before plugging in the appliance.
2. In order to avoid electric shock, any part should not contact with water.
3. Cannot have any object to block the air inlet/outlet.
4. Please use this product at 0~40℃, don’t put the fan in the bathroom, wet and 
very hot place to avoid damage to the product.
5. Please keep the fan away from soft objects such as curtains and door curtains, 
so as not to get involved in the fan.
6. When the power cord or product is found to be damaged or unsafe, please stop 
using it, contact the product maintenance center for inspection and maintenance, 
and do not check it by yourself.
7. Remove the power plug before cleaning or moving the product.
8. When the fan is not used for a long time, please remove the power plug, so as 
not to shorten the product life and cause accidents or dangers in the standby state 
for a long time.
9. Be careful not to let children touch or play with the product.
10. The product should be kept clean and maintained regularly.
11. Do not allow persons with physical disabilities, mental impairment and lack of 
experience or knowledge of the product (including children) to use the product 
alone. If necessary, use the product under the supervision of responsible adults.
12. Don’t split the product by yourself to avoid damage to the product or electric 
shock.
13. Do not put the fingers and other body parts or debris into the fan to avoid injury 
and damage the product
14. Don’t put wet towels or wet rags on the product casually to avoid leakage and 
electric shock.
15. Do not touch the button when remove the protective cover, to avoid accidents 
in product operation.
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and do not check it by yourself.
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not to shorten the product life and cause accidents or dangers in the standby state 
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off. (Note: the remote control cannot control the fan on/off. )
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After the fan is turned on, press the wind speed button         or remote control. 
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4. Rotating:
When the fan is running, press the rotation button or remote control        , the fan 
rotation indicator         will turn on, the rotation function open, rotation angle about 
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5.Timer:
When the fan is running, press the timer button or remote control          , the fan can 
shut down automatically according to the set time within 1～8 hours. When the 
shut down time is set, the timing shutdown indicator h will on, the fan enters the 
timed shut down state. Each press adds an hour, when it is adjusted to 8h, then 
press again, the timing function will be turn off. The indicator will turn off.
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1. Please use the adapter product original supply, ensure that the voltage (Power 
adapter input AC100-240V,50/60Hz；Output：DC12.6V，1A ) indicated on the 
rating label matches the input voltage before plugging in the appliance.
2. In order to avoid electric shock, any part should not contact with water.
3. Cannot have any object to block the air inlet/outlet.
4. Please use this product at 0~40℃, don’t put the fan in the bathroom, wet and 
very hot place to avoid damage to the product.
5. Please keep the fan away from soft objects such as curtains and door curtains, 
so as not to get involved in the fan.
6. When the power cord or product is found to be damaged or unsafe, please stop 
using it, contact the product maintenance center for inspection and maintenance, 
and do not check it by yourself.
7. Remove the power plug before cleaning or moving the product.
8. When the fan is not used for a long time, please remove the power plug, so as 
not to shorten the product life and cause accidents or dangers in the standby state 
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9. Be careful not to let children touch or play with the product.
10. The product should be kept clean and maintained regularly.
11. Do not allow persons with physical disabilities, mental impairment and lack of 
experience or knowledge of the product (including children) to use the product 
alone. If necessary, use the product under the supervision of responsible adults.
12. Don’t split the product by yourself to avoid damage to the product or electric 
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and damage the product
14. Don’t put wet towels or wet rags on the product casually to avoid leakage and 
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15. Do not touch the button when remove the protective cover, to avoid accidents 
in product operation.
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3.Vent Naturel:
a.Fonctionnement de base du ventilateur: lorsque le ventilateur 
tourne à 8 vitesses      , appuyez à nouveau sur la vitesse, il 
passe en mode vent naturel à 9 vitesses, l'indicateur       s'al-
lume, la vitesse passe de 1 à 8 vitesses. Lorsque vous appuyez à 
nouveau sur le bouton,il revient à 1 vitesse,le voyant      s'éteint.
b.Fonctionnement de la télécommande: lorsque le ventilateur 
est dans n'importe quelle vitesse, appuyez sur le bouton de vent 
naturel       , le ventilateur entre en mode vent naturel à 9 vitess-
es, l'indicateur       s'allume. Appuyez à nouveau sur le bouton 
de vent naturel, le ventilateur revient à la vitesse d'origine, le 
voyant s'éteint.
4.Tournant:
Lorsque le ventilateur fonctionne, appuyez sur le bouton de 
rotation ou sur la télécommande       , l'indicateur de rotation du 
ventilateur       s'allume, la fonction de rotation est ouverte, 
l'angle de rotation d'environ 90 °. Appuyez à nouveau sur le 
bouton de rotation, cette fonction et l'indicateur s'éteindront
5.Minuteur:
Lorsque le ventilateur est en marche, appuyez sur le bouton de 
la minuterie ou sur la télécommande       , le ventilateur peut 
s'arrêter automatiquement en fonction de l'heure définie dans un 
délai de 1 à 8 heures. Lorsque l'heure d'arrêt est définie, l'indi-
cateur d'arrêt temporisé h s'allume, le ventilateur passe à l'état 
d'arrêt temporisé. Chaque pression ajoute une heure, lorsqu'elle 
est réglée sur 8h, puis appuyez à nouveau, la fonction de minu-
tage sera désactivée. L'indicateur s'éteint.
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INSTRUCTION FOR USE
1. Connect the fan to the adapter (12.6V/1A) to charging (at the bottom of the 
base). 
2.When the indicator light         flashes, that means remind of power shotage, please 
charge it on time. (Please turn off the fan when charging, or can not charge.) The 
indicator light        will stop flashes after fulling charging
3. Keep the fan upright, Adjust the telescopic rod to the appropriate height or 
angle, controlled the fan by the button of the base or remote controler.

FUNCTION INTRODUCTION 

1. Switch:
Press the switch button        , The fan run in first speed, press again, the fan turn 
off. (Note: the remote control cannot control the fan on/off. )
2. Speed adjustment:
After the fan is turned on, press the wind speed button         or remote control. 
Speed from 1-8 gear. Maximum speed is 8 gear.
3. Natural wind:
a. Fan base operation: When the fan is running at 8 gear, press the wind speed   
again, the fan enters 9 gear natural wind mode, the indicator        will light up, the 
wind speed will switch from 1 to 8 gear. When press the wind speed button again, 
the fan will return to 1 gear, the indicator light        will turn off.  
b. Remote control operation: When the fan is in any gear, press the natural wind 
button        ,the fan enter 9 gear natural wind mode, the indicator         will light up. 
Press the natural wind button again, the fan returns to the original gear, the 
indicator light turn off.
4. Rotating:
When the fan is running, press the rotation button or remote control        , the fan 
rotation indicator         will turn on, the rotation function open, rotation angle about 
90°. Press the rotation button again, this function and indicator will turn off.

5.Timer:
When the fan is running, press the timer button or remote control          , the fan can 
shut down automatically according to the set time within 1～8 hours. When the 
shut down time is set, the timing shutdown indicator h will on, the fan enters the 
timed shut down state. Each press adds an hour, when it is adjusted to 8h, then 
press again, the timing function will be turn off. The indicator will turn off.

CAUTIOCS 
1. Please use the adapter product original supply, ensure that the voltage (Power 
adapter input AC100-240V,50/60Hz；Output：DC12.6V，1A ) indicated on the 
rating label matches the input voltage before plugging in the appliance.
2. In order to avoid electric shock, any part should not contact with water.
3. Cannot have any object to block the air inlet/outlet.
4. Please use this product at 0~40℃, don’t put the fan in the bathroom, wet and 
very hot place to avoid damage to the product.
5. Please keep the fan away from soft objects such as curtains and door curtains, 
so as not to get involved in the fan.
6. When the power cord or product is found to be damaged or unsafe, please stop 
using it, contact the product maintenance center for inspection and maintenance, 
and do not check it by yourself.
7. Remove the power plug before cleaning or moving the product.
8. When the fan is not used for a long time, please remove the power plug, so as 
not to shorten the product life and cause accidents or dangers in the standby state 
for a long time.
9. Be careful not to let children touch or play with the product.
10. The product should be kept clean and maintained regularly.
11. Do not allow persons with physical disabilities, mental impairment and lack of 
experience or knowledge of the product (including children) to use the product 
alone. If necessary, use the product under the supervision of responsible adults.
12. Don’t split the product by yourself to avoid damage to the product or electric 
shock.
13. Do not put the fingers and other body parts or debris into the fan to avoid injury 
and damage the product
14. Don’t put wet towels or wet rags on the product casually to avoid leakage and 
electric shock.
15. Do not touch the button when remove the protective cover, to avoid accidents 
in product operation.
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2.When the indicator light         flashes, that means remind of power shotage, please 
charge it on time. (Please turn off the fan when charging, or can not charge.) The 
indicator light        will stop flashes after fulling charging
3. Keep the fan upright, Adjust the telescopic rod to the appropriate height or 
angle, controlled the fan by the button of the base or remote controler.

FUNCTION INTRODUCTION 

1. Switch:
Press the switch button        , The fan run in first speed, press again, the fan turn 
off. (Note: the remote control cannot control the fan on/off. )
2. Speed adjustment:
After the fan is turned on, press the wind speed button         or remote control. 
Speed from 1-8 gear. Maximum speed is 8 gear.
3. Natural wind:
a. Fan base operation: When the fan is running at 8 gear, press the wind speed   
again, the fan enters 9 gear natural wind mode, the indicator        will light up, the 
wind speed will switch from 1 to 8 gear. When press the wind speed button again, 
the fan will return to 1 gear, the indicator light        will turn off.  
b. Remote control operation: When the fan is in any gear, press the natural wind 
button        ,the fan enter 9 gear natural wind mode, the indicator         will light up. 
Press the natural wind button again, the fan returns to the original gear, the 
indicator light turn off.
4. Rotating:
When the fan is running, press the rotation button or remote control        , the fan 
rotation indicator         will turn on, the rotation function open, rotation angle about 
90°. Press the rotation button again, this function and indicator will turn off.

5.Timer:
When the fan is running, press the timer button or remote control          , the fan can 
shut down automatically according to the set time within 1～8 hours. When the 
shut down time is set, the timing shutdown indicator h will on, the fan enters the 
timed shut down state. Each press adds an hour, when it is adjusted to 8h, then 
press again, the timing function will be turn off. The indicator will turn off.
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1. Please use the adapter product original supply, ensure that the voltage (Power 
adapter input AC100-240V,50/60Hz；Output：DC12.6V，1A ) indicated on the 
rating label matches the input voltage before plugging in the appliance.
2. In order to avoid electric shock, any part should not contact with water.
3. Cannot have any object to block the air inlet/outlet.
4. Please use this product at 0~40℃, don’t put the fan in the bathroom, wet and 
very hot place to avoid damage to the product.
5. Please keep the fan away from soft objects such as curtains and door curtains, 
so as not to get involved in the fan.
6. When the power cord or product is found to be damaged or unsafe, please stop 
using it, contact the product maintenance center for inspection and maintenance, 
and do not check it by yourself.
7. Remove the power plug before cleaning or moving the product.
8. When the fan is not used for a long time, please remove the power plug, so as 
not to shorten the product life and cause accidents or dangers in the standby state 
for a long time.
9. Be careful not to let children touch or play with the product.
10. The product should be kept clean and maintained regularly.
11. Do not allow persons with physical disabilities, mental impairment and lack of 
experience or knowledge of the product (including children) to use the product 
alone. If necessary, use the product under the supervision of responsible adults.
12. Don’t split the product by yourself to avoid damage to the product or electric 
shock.
13. Do not put the fingers and other body parts or debris into the fan to avoid injury 
and damage the product
14. Don’t put wet towels or wet rags on the product casually to avoid leakage and 
electric shock.
15. Do not touch the button when remove the protective cover, to avoid accidents 
in product operation.
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base). 
2.When the indicator light         flashes, that means remind of power shotage, please 
charge it on time. (Please turn off the fan when charging, or can not charge.) The 
indicator light        will stop flashes after fulling charging
3. Keep the fan upright, Adjust the telescopic rod to the appropriate height or 
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Press the switch button        , The fan run in first speed, press again, the fan turn 
off. (Note: the remote control cannot control the fan on/off. )
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After the fan is turned on, press the wind speed button         or remote control. 
Speed from 1-8 gear. Maximum speed is 8 gear.
3. Natural wind:
a. Fan base operation: When the fan is running at 8 gear, press the wind speed   
again, the fan enters 9 gear natural wind mode, the indicator        will light up, the 
wind speed will switch from 1 to 8 gear. When press the wind speed button again, 
the fan will return to 1 gear, the indicator light        will turn off.  
b. Remote control operation: When the fan is in any gear, press the natural wind 
button        ,the fan enter 9 gear natural wind mode, the indicator         will light up. 
Press the natural wind button again, the fan returns to the original gear, the 
indicator light turn off.
4. Rotating:
When the fan is running, press the rotation button or remote control        , the fan 
rotation indicator         will turn on, the rotation function open, rotation angle about 
90°. Press the rotation button again, this function and indicator will turn off.

5.Timer:
When the fan is running, press the timer button or remote control          , the fan can 
shut down automatically according to the set time within 1～8 hours. When the 
shut down time is set, the timing shutdown indicator h will on, the fan enters the 
timed shut down state. Each press adds an hour, when it is adjusted to 8h, then 
press again, the timing function will be turn off. The indicator will turn off.

CAUTIOCS 
1. Please use the adapter product original supply, ensure that the voltage (Power 
adapter input AC100-240V,50/60Hz；Output：DC12.6V，1A ) indicated on the 
rating label matches the input voltage before plugging in the appliance.
2. In order to avoid electric shock, any part should not contact with water.
3. Cannot have any object to block the air inlet/outlet.
4. Please use this product at 0~40℃, don’t put the fan in the bathroom, wet and 
very hot place to avoid damage to the product.
5. Please keep the fan away from soft objects such as curtains and door curtains, 
so as not to get involved in the fan.
6. When the power cord or product is found to be damaged or unsafe, please stop 
using it, contact the product maintenance center for inspection and maintenance, 
and do not check it by yourself.
7. Remove the power plug before cleaning or moving the product.
8. When the fan is not used for a long time, please remove the power plug, so as 
not to shorten the product life and cause accidents or dangers in the standby state 
for a long time.
9. Be careful not to let children touch or play with the product.
10. The product should be kept clean and maintained regularly.
11. Do not allow persons with physical disabilities, mental impairment and lack of 
experience or knowledge of the product (including children) to use the product 
alone. If necessary, use the product under the supervision of responsible adults.
12. Don’t split the product by yourself to avoid damage to the product or electric 
shock.
13. Do not put the fingers and other body parts or debris into the fan to avoid injury 
and damage the product
14. Don’t put wet towels or wet rags on the product casually to avoid leakage and 
electric shock.
15. Do not touch the button when remove the protective cover, to avoid accidents 
in product operation.

07

REMARQUES

2.Afin d'éviter les chocs électriques, aucun pièce ne touche 
l'eau.

1.Veuillez utiliser l'alimentation d'origine, assurez-vous que la 
tension indiquée sur l'étiquette signalétique  (puissance de 
l'adaptateur entrée AC100-240V, 50 / 60Hz; Sortie: DC12.6V, 
1A) correspond à la tension d'entrée avant de brancher.

3.Ne bloquez pas l'entrée/sortie d'air avec des objets.
4.Veuillez utiliser ce produit à 0 ~ 40 ℃, ne pas mettre le venti-
lateur dans la salle de bain, endroit humide et très chaud pour 
éviter d'endommager le produit.
5.Veuillez garder le ventilateur éloigné des objets mous tels que 
les rideaux et les rideaux de porte, afin de ne pas être impliqué 
dans le ventilateur.
6.Lorsque le cordon d'alimentation ou le produit s'avèreendom-
magé ou dangereux,veuillez cesser de l'utiliser, contacter le 
centre de maintenance du produit pour l'inspection et la mainte-
nance, et ne pas le vérifier par vous-même.
7.Retirez la fiche d'alimentation avant de nettoyer ou de déplacer le 
produit.
8.Lorsque le ventilateur n'est pas utilisé pendant une longue 
période, veuillez retirer la fiche d'alimentation, afin de ne pas 
raccourcir la durée de vie du produit et de ne pas causer d'acci-
dents ou de dangers.
9.Veuillez à ne pas laisser les enfants toucher ou jouer le pro-
duit.
10.Le produit doit être maintenu propre et entretenu régulière-
ment.



11.Ne pas autoriser les personnes handicapées physiques, les 
déficiences mentales et le manque d'expérience ou de connais-
sance du produit (y compris les enfants) à utiliser le produit 
seul. Si nécessaire, utilisez le produit sous la surveillance 
d'adultes responsables.
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REMARQUES

13.Ne mettez pas les doigts et d'autres parties du corps ou des 
débris dans le ventilateur pour éviter les blessures et endom-
mager le produit.

12.Ne divisez pas le produit vous-même pour éviter d'endom-
mager le produit ou de subir un choc électrique.

14.Ne mettez pas de serviettes mouillées ou de chiffons 
mouillés sur le produit pour éviter les fuites et les chocs élec-
triques.
15.Ne touchez pas le bouton lorsque vous retirez le couvercle 
de protection, pour éviter les accidents de fonctionnement du 
produit.
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NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN

2.Le ventilateur doit être complètement arrêté avant nettoyage 
pour éviter les blessures.

1.Avant de nettoyer, d'entretenir ou de déplacer le produit, 
éteignez le produit et retirez la fiche d'alimentation.

3.Ne plongez pas le cordon d’alimentation ou le moteur princi-
pal dans l’eau pour nettoyer ou rincer sous le robinet. Les 
pièces internes du ventilateur ne doivent pas toucher l'eau.
4.N'utilisez pas de détergents, de brosses métalliques, d'essence, 
d'alcool, de vinaigre ou d'autres produits de nettoyage liquides 
corrosifs volatils pour éviter d'endommager le produit.
5.Nettoyez la surface du ventilateur avec un chiffon légèrement 
humide.
6.Après le nettoyage, le produit doit être complètement séché 
avant connection à l'alimentation électrique.
7.Si vous ne l'utilisez pas pendant une longue période, veuillez 
ranger le produit dans la boîte d'emballage et le placer dans un 
endroit sec, frais et sûr.

       Les droits de garantie ne sont pas inclus dans les droits 
supplémentaires prévus par la législation locale sur la con-
sommation. Lorsque vous faites une réclamation selon cette 
politique de garantie. Vous devrez peut-être fournir les 
informations détaillées de la preuve d'achat.

！


